eters

tal Price

22-13

PRELI

LIK D
ZAZU

Report D

Effective

Figure

22

A sens
factors
sensit
the lea

Table
sensit

In add
only.

Table 2

Variab

Head G

Metal

Opera

Capita

IM INARY EC

EPOSIT,  ALA

MET ALS CO

Date:  April 23, 2

e Date:  March 3

e 22-9:  Annu

2.8 Sensi

sitivity analys
s most affec
ive to metal
ast sensitivity

22-9 and Ta
ivity tests pe

dition, variou

22-9:  Sensiti
$1.0

ble

Grade

Prices

ting Costs

al Costs

ONOMIC ASS

ASK A,  USA
ORPORATION

2014

, 2014

ual After-Tax

tivities

sis was perfo
cted the proje

prices, follow
y to capital co

able 22-10,
rformed on a

us scenarios

ivity Results
01/lb; Ag @ $

SESSMENT T

N

x Cash Flows

ormed on ea
ect economi
wed by head
osts.

along with F
after-tax NPV

were evalua

for NSR & M
$19.43/oz)

After-T

-15%

-113.2

-184.8

106.6

75.0

TECHNIC AL

s for Forward

ach of the me
cs. The ana
d grades and

Figures 22-1
V8% for each o

ated showin

Mine Plannin

Tax NPV8% ($

REPORT

d Zn Price Sc

etal pricing sc
alysis reveale
d operating

0 and 22-11
of the metal

g the projec

g Parameter

$M)

100%

25.0

25.0

25.0

25.0

cenario

cenarios to d
ed that the p
costs. The p

1, outline the
price scenar

ct’s sensitivit

rs (Zn @ $0.9

determine wh
project is mo
project show

e results of t
rios evaluated

ty to zinc pr

92/lb; Pb @

+15%

149.1

205.6

-62.4

-24.9

22-14

hat
ost

wed

the
d.

ice

PRELI

LIK D
ZAZU

Report D

Effective

Figur

Table

Vari

Hea

Meta

Ope

Cap

IM INARY EC

EPOSIT,  ALA

MET ALS CO

Date:  April 23, 2

e Date:  March 3

re 22-10:  Se
(Zn

e 22-10:  Sen
$19.

iable

d Grade

al Price

erating Costs

ital Costs

ONOMIC ASS

ASK A,  USA
ORPORATION

2014

, 2014

nsitivity Res
n @ $0.92/lb;

nsitivity Resu
.43/oz)

SESSMENT T

N

sults for NSR
 Pb @ $1.01/

ults for Forw

Afte

-15%

-40.8

-105.7

179.6

149.0

TECHNIC AL

R & Mine Plan
/lb; Ag @ $19

ard Zinc Pric

r-Tax NPV8%

REPORT

nning Param
9.43/oz)

ce (Zn @ $1.0

 ($M)

100%

99.1

99.1

99.1

99.1

meters

00/lb; Pb @ $$1.01/lb; Ag

+15%

232.8

289.2

16.3

49.1